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Life expectancy of transformer insulation system
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S.No = TEST PARAMETER & ASTM TEST UNIT
1 Color D - 1500 L
2 Breakdown voltage IEC 156 KV
3 Gas content D -3612 %
4 Viscosity at 40 D-88 mm2/s
5 Interfacial Tension D-971 Dynes/cm
6 Neutralization Number D-974e mgKOH/g
7 Oxidation Inhibitor %wt D - 2668 by wt %
8 M.LN _ B
9 Tan delta at 90 IEC 247 _
10 Resistivity at 90 IEC 248 GOM
11 Watter content at 20 D-974 ppm
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BEFORE | AFTER RE- AFTER REGEN+0.08 LIMITS
RE-GEN GEN inhibitor
45 0.5 1 Max 2.0
45 75< 75< Min 30
15 0.1 0.1 Max 2.0
7 7.2 7.2 Max 11
13.9 34 31 Min 30
0.12 0.003 0.003 Max 0.05
_ _ 0.08 Min 0.1
116 11333 10333 Min 1500
0.062 0.005 0.005 Max 0.1
351 61.2 55.7 .Not spec
13 4 4 Max5



S.No

2

11

S.No

11

ol ol astal el (F) Jgoz 758 4 g (ol H9ilo 50 il 5
Sl Joboas 59,0

TEST PARAMETER

Color

Breakdown voltage

Gas content

Viscosity at 40

Interfacial Tension

Neutralization Number

Oxidation Inhibitor %wt

M.LLN

Tan delta at 90

Resistivity at 90

Watter content at 20

TEST PARAMETER

Color
Breakdown voltage
Gas content
Viscosity at 40
Interfacial Tension
Neutralization Number
Oxidation Inhibitor %wt
M.ILN
Tan delta at 90
Resistivity at 90

Watter content at 20
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ASTM TEST

D - 1500

IEC 156

D -3612

D-88

D-971

D-974e

D - 2668

IEC 247

IEC 248

D-974

ASTM TEST

D - 1500

IEC 156

D -3612

D-88

D-971

D-974e

D - 2668

IEC 247

IEC 248

D-974

UNIT

L

KV

%

mm?/s

Dynes/cm

mgKOH/g

by wt %

GQ.M

ppm

BEFORE
RE-GEN

4.5

64.1

15

8.1

23.6

0.088

268

0.014

15.6

55

AFTER RE-
GEN

0.5

71.9

0.1

7.8

39.5

0.003

0.003

122

1.4
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UNIT

L
KV
%
mm?/s
Dynes/cm
mgKOH/g

by wt %

GQ.M

ppm

BEFORE
RE-GEN

4.5

60

15

9.3

15

0.22

68

0.072

2.5

AFTER
REGEN

0.5

72.6

0.1

8.7

34.6

0.003

11546

0.005

73.8

13

AFTER REGEN+ 0.08
inhibitor

68.9

0.1

7.88

35

0.002

0.08

17500

0.004

110

2.4

AFTER REGEN+ 0.08
inhibitor

0.1

7.2

30.8

0.003

0.25

10267

0.005

71

13

LIMITS

Max 2.0

Min 30

Max 2.0

Max 11

Min 30

Max 0.05

Min 0.1

Min 1500

Max 0.1

.Not spec

Max5

LIMITS

Max 2.0
Min 30
Max 2.0
Max 11
Min 30
Max 0.05
Min 0.1
Min 1500
Max 0.1
.Not spec

Max5
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